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PART NO.

MARK Il T. ENGINE GROUP

DESCRIPTION

Compression Release Body

Woasher for ditto

Valve

Spring

Spring Cap ...

Peg for ditto 5

Frame Fixing Bolt ...

Frame Fixing Nut ...

Spring Washer for ditto ...
Crankcase Forward Half ...
Crankcase Rear Half

Crankcase Stud (Long)

Nut for Stud ;

Spring Washer for dltto

Stud for Crankcase and Cylmder
Nut for ditto .
Crankcase to Cylmder Packlng i
Bronze Bush for Crankcase Forward Half
Bronze Bush for Crankcase Rear Half
Washer for Drain Plug

Drain Plug ...

Crankcase Stud (Shor'l:)

Crank Genimag End

Crank Rear End

Crank Pin ...

Ball Bearing R.L.6. "Self Allgnmg (Front)
Ball Bearing R.L.5.6. Rigid (Rear)
Connecting Rod Comp with Bush
Connecting Rod Small End Bush .. o
Connecting Big End Rollers. Per set of 12
Piston
Piston Ring Tapered Each
Gudgeon Pin

Gudgeon Pin C|rcI|ps

Over Size Pistons 0.020” .

Over Size Rings 0.020” ...

Gasket for Exhaust Plpe

Stud .

Stud Nut ...

Lock Washer

Carb. Flanged Stub

Stud for ditto

Nut

Lock Washer

Carb. Stub Flange Gasket ...

Cylinder ... i -

Cylinder Head

Gasket

Long Stud

Long Nut

Short Nut ...

Stud Washers

Short Stud ...

Exhaust Pipe (nght)

Exhaust Pipe (Left)...
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MARK Il T. ENGINE GROUP-—continued.

PART NO.

719
720
721
722
723
724
725
! 726
¢ 727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737

PART NO.

3101
3102

| 3103
. 3104
3105
3106
3107
3108
3109
3110
3111
3112
3113
3114
3115
3117
3118
3119
3120
3122
3123
3124
3128
3132

- 3135

DESCRIPTION
Clip Exhaust Plpe to Silencer
Bolt ...
Nut ...

Lock Washer

Tubular Silencer

Fixing Strap

Bolt ...

Nut ...

Lock Washer

Fixing Bolt. 724 to Chain Stay

Nut ...

Lock Washer

Flywheel Casing ...

Fixing Counter Sunk Headed Screws
Fixing Hex, Headed Bolts

Lock Washers 0 :

Studs for Stator Plate

Nuts .

Lock Washers

Over Size Re-Bored Cylmders (Exchange)

CLUTCH GROUP

DESCRIPTION

Clutch Driving Flange

Thrust Ball Race ... o

Thrust Ball Race Balls %, "—Per set of 26
Circlip for Flange ... i
Clutch Spring ;

Clutch Withdrawal Sleeve

Clutch Drive Lock Nut .,

Clutch Drive Lock Nut Lock Screw
Cluteh Drive Lock Bush ...

Clutch Friction Rings

Clutch Plate (Large)

Clutch Plate (Small)

Clutch Driver Member

Clutch Driving Flange Key

Clutch Housing :

Clutch Brake Lining

Rivets for ditto ...

Clutch Withdrawal Yoke .

Bush for ditto

Clutch Thrust Ring

Fulerum Pin for ditto

Clutch Operating Lever

Clutch Operating Lever Locking Screw and Nut
Clutch Driving Shaft i
Clutch Driving Shaft Bush
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PART NO.

1546
1547
1548
1549
1555
1556
1557
| 560
1561
1562
1563
1564
1565
1566
1567
1568
1569
1570
1572
1576
1577
1578
1579
1581
1582
1584
1585
1586
1587
1588
1592
1593
1594
1595
1596

PART NO.

1643
1649
1650
1651
1652
1653
1654
1655
656
1656
1657
1658

CARBURETTOR GROUP

DESCRIPTION

Amal Carburettor and Control ...
Carburettor Clamp

Carburettor Clamp Screw
Throttle Lever complete ...

Base Clip :

Clip Screw ...

Clip Screw Nut ...
Throttle Cable complete ...
Carburettor Body ...

Float Chamber Cover

Tickler

Tickler Bush

Tickler Spring

Tickler Cotter Pin ...

Cork Washer

Float and Needle

Jet Chamber Plug ...

Jet Chamber Plug Fibre Washer ..
Air Filter (Gauze Type)

Throttle

Throttle Spring ...

Throttle Chamber Cap

Cable Adjuster and Nut ...

Jet Chamber Plug Screw and Washer
Throttle Valve Guide Screw
Needle Adjusting Washer...
Strangler Pull Rod . L
Strangler Shutter ...

Strangler Shutter Pin v
Strangler Shutter Split Pin ;
Strangler Pull Rod Friction Sprmg
Taper Needle :
Needle Jet. No. [075

Main Jet. No. 55 ...

let Key
GENI-MAG GROUP
DESCRIPTIOMN
Spark Plug ...
Flywheel ..
Flywheel Key

Flywheel Locking Nut ...
Flywheel Nut Lock Washer
Breaker Cam (Parallel f‘ttmg)
Cam Key

Cam Screw ...

Cam Screw Lock Washer ..

L.T. Terminal Screw Nut Lock Washer‘m

Cam Screw Lock Ring
Cam Qil Pad

w

B’ D MO

—

| A=A SN ]

o

OO WNWOVOWARNWAVWWOROWRNOOVOWWANOOOO

2

MRHoNMNMRNONNNOO



GENI-MAG GROUP—continued.

PART NO.

1659
1660
1661

1662
1663
1664
1664
1664
1664
1664
1665
1666
1667
1668
1669
1670
1671

1672
1673
1673
1674
1675
1676
1677
1678
1679
1680
l681

1681

1682
1683
1684
1685
1686
1687
1687
1688
1689
1690
1691

1692
1693
1694
1695
1696
1697
1698
1699

DESCRIPTION £s
Bearing Brush |
H.T. Coil Group ... 12
Coil Gaskets
H.T. Terminal 3
H.T. Terminal Screws

H.T. Terminal Screw Lock Washer

Breaker Box Cover Screw Lock Washer

Fixed Contract Screw Lock Washer ...

Breaker Arm Spring Block Fixing Screw Lock Washer

Breaker Arm Bracket Screw Lock VWasher 7

H.T. Lead Wire Unit 2
H.T. Terminal Gasket e

H.T. Lead Wire Group 63" |

-H.T. Rubber Protector

Breaker Box Cover .

Capacitor Screw Condenser
Capacitor Condenser 5
Breaker Arm 3 ; 5
Breaker Arm Spring Screw 00

Breaker Arm Spring Block Screw

Breaker Box Cover Screw

Stator Plate Unit ... 15
Breaker Arm Washer (315” thlck)

Breaker Arm Washer (.020” th:ck)

Breaker Arm Shim (.005” th:ck)

Fixed Contact ves : 2
Fixed Contact Screw Vs

Fixed Contact Screw Washer

L.T. Terminal Screw Washer

Breaker Arm Spring Block Screw Nut ...

Core Group . W

Coil and Core Group o 2
Breaker Arm Spring Block

Core Stud Nut ...

Core Stud Nut Lock Washer ...

Capacitor Fixing Nut Lock Washer

L.T. Terminal Screw

L.T. Terminal Screw Bushmg

Fixed Contact Screw Nut &

L.T: Terminal Screw Insulating Screw Washer

L.T. Screw Fixing Nut .

— O

" (Condenser) Fixing Nut ... ... .. ..

L.T. Terminal Screw Nut . &

L.T. Terminal Screw 1nsu|atmg Washer

L.T. Coil Group ... 8
L.T. Coil Group ... 5
L.T. Coil Group (palr') 16
Breaker Arm Lock ., .

o
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PART NO.

1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1712
1712A
1713
1714
1715
1716
1717
1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1727
1728
1729
1730
1732
1733
1734
1735
1736
1739
1740
1741
1742
1743
1745

PART NO.

1759
1760
1764
1765
1766
1773
1774
1775
1776
1777
1778
1779

FRAME GROUP

DESCRIPTION

[

Frame 197 ...

Goods Carrier Frame

Baskets to Requirements .., On ap
Basket, Carrier - ., :

Fixing Bolts. 1_%” X 3" BS.F.

Front Forks .

Girders (pair')

Top Clip and Race ...

Bolt and Nut

Distance Pieces

Rear Carrier

Rear Carrier Supports

Bolts ..

Nuts .

Lock Washers
Crown Race I
Bottom Cup in Steermg Head ..

Bottom Cup Balls. 7. 22 per set

Top Race in Steering Head

Top Cup Screws on Fork ... |
Top Cup Balls, 4“. 25 per set ...

Crown Race for Superior only |
Bottom Cup for Superior only |
Balls, Top and Bottom. " ... |
Seat Stay (Right or Left Hand) ... 7
Seat Lug Bolt and Washer, 5", B.S.F. 2%”

Seat Stay Distance Piece ...

Seat Stay Bottom End Bolt and Nut

Rear Stand ... = ; 17
Rear Stand Pivot Screw

Rear Stand Pivot Screw Washer ..

Stand Sprlng Cllp # ]
Pivot ..

Sprlng b

Cotter Pin ...

o
o
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SPRING FORK GROUP

DESCRIPTION £l s
Spring Fork complete 310
Girder complete 20
Column d 8
Column Lock Nut . ]
Top Clip ¥
Top Spindle .. [
Bottom Splndle ¢ I
Nut for Top or Bottom Spmdle
Washer for Top or Bottom Splndle
Top Link 2
Bottom Link 2
Fork Spring ... 5

o
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SPRING FORK GROUP—continued.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1780 Spring Bolt (Short) and Nut

1781 Spring Bolt (Long) and Nut

1782 Grease Nipple o
1786 Bolt for Brake Anchorage i
1787 Nut for ditto
1788 Distance Piece

1789 Lock Washer

1790 Lamp Bracket 5

1791 Bolt for ditto, }” x ‘&” BS F.

1792 Nut for ditto, 1” B.S.F.

1793 Lock Washer, }” Shakeproof

1794 Bolt for Top Clip ...
1795 Nut for ditto

MUDGUARD GROUP

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1802 Carrier 5

1804 Carrier Support ..,

1810 Front Bolt Rear Guard

1811 Lock Washer

1812 Power Chain Guard, Black or Silver
1813 Power Chain Guard Front Support
1814 Top Bolt o

1815 Lock Washer

1816 Rear Support ;

1817 Rear Support Bolt ,

1818 Nut ... i

1819 Lower Hexagon Support

1820 Nut ...

1821 Front Guard Front Stay

1822 Bolts for Stays o

1823 Nuts . Tl Ty
1825 Front Mudguard Black or Silver
1826 Rear Stay
1827 Bolts .

1828 Nuts .. i 3
1837 Brackets for Front Number Plate
1838 Bolts for ditto o
1839 Nut ...
1840 Rear Mudguard Black or Silver
1841 Stay for ditto
1842 Front Number Plate

1843 Rear Number Plate

1844 Bolts .. o

1845 Nuts .

1846 Lock Washers

1847 Support Front Guard

1848 Nut 3” B.S.F. for ditto

1849 Washer }” for ditto e

1850 Front Number Plate Screws

1851 Nuts for ditto W

1852 Mudflaps
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PART NO,

1903
1904
1911
1921
1936
1937
1938
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

PART NO,

2002
2006
2007
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014A
2015
2016
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2028
2029

HANDLEBAR GROUP

DESCRIPTION

Handlebar complete, Two Brake Levers
Grips . :

Handlebars less F|tt|ngs
Release Valve Lever complete ...

Cable for Release Valve

Expander Bolt

Expander Nut

Washer for ditto

Front Brake Cable .

Rear Brake Cable ... : :

Clutch or Brake Levers compiete

Lever Saddle T

Bolt for ditto .

Nut ...

Clip Screw ...
Clip Screw Nut
Clutch Cable and Ad]uster G 6
Adjuster ... o
Adjuster Lock Nut’

NI
wn
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LAMPS

DESCRIPTION £ s,

Head Lamp ... |
Main Bulb Holder ... v G

Pilot Bulb Holder ...

Glass .. .

Tail Lamp comple:e =

Fixing Plate, 3 holes

Body Clip =

Bcdy Clip Bolt, Nut and Washer

—_—n——

" Fixing Screws .

Nuts . o

Lantern and Ruby Reflector T 2
Tail Lamp Bulb Holder ... 2
G.M. Head Bulb, 6v., 6w, Tax 4d |
G.M. Pilot Bulb, 4v, Ja.  Tax Id.

G.M. Tail Bulb, év., 0.04a, Tax [3d. ...

Earth Wire ... ; :

Earth Wire Screw ...

O b

B sDrp-r- OO

o

NOUOVNWONLARAOOONL—OOOND

a.

RN RO —OWWN O



PART NQ.

2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114
2116
2117
2118
2119
2122
2123
2124
2125
2126
2127
2128
2129

SADDLES, TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

PART NO.

2202
2207
2208
2211
2215
2216
2217
2219
2220
2221
2221A
2221B
2222
2222A
2222B
2222C
2228
2229
2230
2232
2233
2234
2235
2236

PETROL TANK GROUP

DESCRIPTION

Circular Petrol Tank, Oil Measure and Flller Cap
Tank only ... :

Oil Measure and Filler Cap

Woasher e
Petrol Tap with Reserve ...
Petrol Tap, Single Way ...

Fibre Washer for 2106 .., e i [

Fibre Washer for 2105 ... :
Petrol Pipe ... i

Pipe Union for 2106 o

Pipe Union Nut for ditto ... i

Petrol Pipe Superior

Petrol Pipe Carrier

Rubber Tee ..

Tank and Carrier Bolts

Lock Washers
Nuts .
Filter for 2105 o

Filter for 2106 i s

Cork Seats ...

Guide Screw for Pfunger

Superior Tank

Oil Measure and Filler Cap
Transfer, Right or Left (Each) ...
Fixing Bolts .. :
Open Frame Tank complete

DESCRIPTION

Seat Pillar ...
Tool Bag ...

Box Spanners and Tommy Bar : :

Pump and Connection

Saddle :

Spring
Coil Spring ...
Cyhnder Stud Spanner o )
Cone Spanner

Electric Horn .

Battery Container ...

Switch ;

~Smith Chronometrlc Speedometer

Flex Drive

Gear Box and Bracket

Drive Ring Screws and Plates

Bells ...
Grease Guns ,
Clutch Withdrawal Tool i

Crank Pin Extractor A

Clutch Sleeve Holder s

Flywheel Steady Spanner (Not G.M. )

Flywheel Puller Genimag ..
Flywheel Steady Genimag
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PART NO.

2301
2302
2305
2306
2307
2307A
2308
2309
2310
2310A
23108
2311
2312
2313
2314
2314B
2315
2316
2317
2318
2319
2320
2321
2322
2323
2324
2325
2328
2329
2330
2331
2332
2333
2334
2335
2336
2337
2338
2339
2340
2341
2342
2343
2344
2345
2346
2347
2349
2350
2351
2352
2353
2354
2355

TRANSMISSION GROUP

DESCRIPTION 5 Eh R

Bracket Shell Cover 3
Bracket Shell ™

Bracket Shell Cover .Iomt

Bracket Shell Screw

Bracket Shell Lock Washer

Bracket Shell Fibre VWasher

Worm Wheel : 18
Worm Wheel Centre ES
Worm Wheel Cones : 8
Worm Wheel Distance Washer ...

Qil Throwers |
Worm Wheel Cup Ll
Cup Felt Rings o

1" Stee| Balls, Set of 40 . o

Six Adjusting Shims, 0. 005’ thzck

Six Adjusting Shims, 0.015” thick |
Cup Lock Plate ... ;

Cup Lock Plate Screw, 2BA x $

Cup Lock Plate Washer, fr” o

Crank Axle ... o

Crank Axle Bush

Vee-point Plunger ...

Locking Plunger

Plunger Spring
Worm Shaft 5 |
Worm Shaft Front Bush

Gaco Packing

Nut for Worm Shaft

—— o

—hu:

VWashers for ditto .., L

Thrust Race Housing o 6
Thrust Race Housing Joine I

Thrust Race Housing Cap 2
Thrust Race Housing Cap Joint ... :
Thrust Race Housing Bush 4
Thrust Race Housing Screw, B.S. F. f’ X &”

Lock Washer 7 :

Ball Thrust Washer, W %’ 15
Power Chain Sprocket ... 9
Power Chain Sprocket Circlip ...
Power Chain Sprocket Fibre Washer .,

Clutch Housing Clamp Bolt. sl L,

Nut for ditto

Pedal Chain, 3” x % X 13

Connection Link ... s

Jockey Sprocket ..,

Bracket for ditto ...

Pedals :

Power Cham, %” >4 f’g” >< 132 o

Connection Link ...

Chain Adjuster Cap and Nut
Chain Wheel and Crank ... 12
Left-hand Crank ... 4
Cotter Pin Washer and Nut

Dipstick ... 2
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PART NO,

2410
2412
2413
2414
2451
2452
2453
2454
2455
2456
2463
2464
2465
2466
2467
2468
2469 !
2471 e
2472 .
2473
2474
2475
2476
2477
2479
2480
2481
2482
2483
2486

FRONT WHEEL GROUP

MK. 30F.
DESCRIPTION
Spindle Washer, §” x §” x &”
Rim, 36 holes o
Short Spokes, 12g x I0 1%; with Nipples and Washers

Long Spokes, 12g x 10, 4" with N:pples and Washers
Hub Lubricators ...

Free Wheel, 18T x 4" x 1%” wide

Cable Clip ...

Cover, 26" x 2" x Ii”

Tubes, 26” x 2” x 13”

Tape .., °

Front Wheel complete with Brake

Brake Plate with Anchor Arm, Cam Bus'h and Fulcrum Pin

Brake Shoes with Liners ...

Brake Shoe Springs

Hub Shell and Drum

Brake Cam Bush

Brake Cam complete

Cable Ball Nipple

Cable Adjuster

Fulcrum Pin

Felt Washer -

Steel Washer for Felt

Hub End Cap

Hub Cups ...

Cone Lock Nut ..,
Side Plate Lock Nut
Adjusting Cone
Fixed Cone ..

Spindle only

Liners and Rivets

S.

W o— (Vi » N ) -h-; o

U —

£




PART NO.

2487
2488

2490
2491
2492
2493
2494
2495

2495A

2496
2497
2498
2489
2500
2501
2502
2504
2505
2506
2507
2508
2509
2510
2511
2512
2513
2514
2515
2516

REAR WHEEL GROUP
MK. 46R.

DESCRIPTION

Rear Wheel complete with Brake ;

Brake Piate, fitted with Anchor Arm Cam Bush and Fulcrum
Cable Ad]uster and Nut

Cable Ball Nipples ..

Brake Cam complete

Brake Cam Lever ...

Shackle and Pin for Cam Lever i

Brake Shoes with Linings ..

Brake Liners and Rivets

" Brake ShoesSprings

Hub Shell and Drum

Spindle only

Fixed Cones

Adjusting Cones

Lock Nut

Spindle Nut

Distance Piece

Distance Piece Nut..

Ball Bearings, 1” Diam,

Dust Caps ...

Felt Washer

Hub Cups ...

Steel Washer for Felt

Anchorage Clip with Pin and Nut
Fulcrum Pin

Chain Ring .

Spindle Nut Washer i
Short Spokes with Nipples and Washers
Long Spokes with Nipples and Washers
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ASSEMBLY SEQUENCE
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IMPORTANT.

WHEN ORDERING SPARES PLEASE STATE_;_ |

1. ENGINE NUMBER.
QUANTITY REQUIRED.
DESCRIPTION.

. PART NUMBER.

B v

' EXAMPLE

ENGIN‘E No. J 2498. |
2 PISTON RINGS No. 602.
6 COIL ASSEMBLY, No. 1605.
o ;_‘}_.-.21 LOCK® WASHERS, No. 131.3




"SCOTT" CYC-AUTO

REVISED PRICES FOR SPARE PARTS BOOK

Mark 11 T Engine
Group:

Effective as from Ist January, [951
P{No. Description

309 Bronze bush for crankcase, fwd. haif
310 Bronze bush for crankcas r half
403 Crank pin i Rr/}

501 Connecting rod comp. wnth bush
502 Connecting rod small end bush

504 Connecting rod big end rollers

601 Piston

602 Piston rings ... ... each
604 Gudgeon pin
605 - Circlips ... ... each

.605‘ Piston (over-size)
607 Piston Rings (over-size)
702 Cylinder Head Gasket

Price

Mo @
o o &

g

Clutch Group:

3105 Clutch spring . = 5
3106 Clutch wnthdrawal sleeve 3—5,7{"'

CloCPCP o000 SN

MR DO WU
IO oOoOVMWoO O OO0

3109 Clutch drive lock bush ... +/6d 0 xtxdx
|

3110 Clutch friction rings ...
3111 Clutch plate large
3112 Clutch plate small

3117/8Clutch Brake Lining/Rivets .4/1.08 o

3120 Bush for withdrawal yoke
3122 Clutch thrust ring
3124 Clutch operating lever

3132 Clutch driving shaft ... %l 09404

3135 Clutch driving shaft bush

Silencer Group :

I4i | Silencer (Biack)
1411 Silencer (Chrome)

é!;ring Fork Grou

957_771759 Spring fork complete... e

Mudguard Group: 1825 Front mudguard

1840 Rear mudgg;rd

Handlebar Groﬁp:

1948 Front brake cable
1949 Rear brake cable o
1957 Clutch cable and adjuster

woolow oo olaoe

Transmission Group: 2308 Worm wheel Bl 1l Cﬁém

2309 Worm wheel centre:fil o 5 . Od.
2310 Worm wheel cones

2311 Worm wheel cups ... e

2313 4in. steel balls 3/.-99

2318 Crank axle 5

2319 Crank axle bush s

2324 Worm shaft front bush

2334 Thrust race housing bush

2338 Power chain sprocket

2343 Pedal chain, }in. x }in. x 113
2349 Power chain, %in. X &in. x 112

EHBIK
ol10 3
013 6



